FILE NO&

VOLUME

RECORD GROUP )
DEPART —F———2222 L

FILE

2 isd ™=l RY

A |
SUBJECT........;;\!i!'..\..l'.'...i‘.

sua-susJECT....‘....S..t..hﬁ.E....u.ff‘.\...l..“l.‘.U..!.'i.......H.!Sl.u._.....,[‘i..l.'.,.r?. ALXLA I,DN

e e WNQUIRIES RE RETURN TO. JAPAN

(1)

(2)
REFERRED TO

REMARKS

(3) (4) (5)
DATE LEFT P.A. OR PASS
CENTRAL REGISTRY | B.F.

INITIALS i

e BV, l WUE e

iy

T

YITE KEW MALL

r S e A l

—

AT WRRZS

JUN 29 DS~ JUL 31948

{

6 (7) T | P
(U)SER'S DATE RETURNED

‘ON 3

- N Kofy S Dl M i

‘'ON "1OA

~ IMPORTANT

L.C.R, 1

IF THIS FILE IS PASSED, CO

AND SEND TO ABOVE NOTED

2-47

MPLETE PASS SL1p
CENTRAL REGISTRY,



) i ) =7 7 s
FILE No. 2 = T >l &
CHARGED OuUT - To RETURNED
£ B— l ’»\ -’) )
¢ ——— L N 1M g A
MAREH 1940 e SRR
L =7

JUN 291348 % o UL 31948

Ll = g~ 6«&(,"




i 23»2-/7; T

Ottewa, Jenuery 24, 1949.

Mr. G. £, Trueman,
Placement Officer,
Japsnese Uivision, °
Department of Labour,
24 Adelaide Street I,
Toronto 1, Ontario,

Desr Mr, Truemept
NS

I wish to acknowledge your letter of Jenuary 20
concerning M. Horii 06247, who has made arrangements to return— -
to Japan. X

—

We heve mede inquiries in the Department of
HExternnal Affairs on this metter snd have been savised as follows:

(1) Jepenese Crnedisns (either Crnedian borm or Neturalized) -
These must get permission through the American consular
authorities from 5.C.A.P. before returning to Jepan, after
which they must obtain Canadisn pnssports.

(2) Japanese Citizens - These can go beuck to Jepan withous a
permit if they can furnish the /merican consular suthorities
with definite prcof of birth in Japan or other convincing
ovidence of Jepanese citizenship.

The Chief Fassport Officer advises thnt only ten
or = dozen persons of Japanese origin have applied for passports
to go to Japan in the last couple of yesrs.

Yours very truly,

A. H. Brown.

HIP/IM
C.C. Mrs. C,V. Booth



CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

R4 Adelaide St. E.,
Toronto 1, Ontario,
January 20th, 1949,

Mr. H., T. Pammett,
Department of Labour,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Howard: Re: Masao HORII #06247

I have just had a telephone call from the Editor of the
New Canadian asking details in regard to the above man's return to Japan.

It appears that Horii has sent to the New Canadian a fare-
well message to be inserted in the next issue. In the message dated
January l4th, he stated that he was leaving immediately for Seattle where
he was to board the "General Meigs" to return to Japan.

As far as our experience goes, this is the first instance
of any Japanese Canadian getting permission to return to the land of his
birth. In several cases when inquiries were made, I have been replying
that, as far as I knew, there was no chance whatever of their getting
back to Japan. If, however, Horii is going, that means that rules and
regulations must have been changed.

I wonder if we could presume on your goodwill to ask you to
make inquiries and to let us know the results of such? We do not wish to
be working on a standard that has been changed.

With thanks for your trouble.

I am
Sincerely yours,
G. E{ TRUEM
GET/HO : PLACEMENT OFFICER.
P.S., — Horii was one of the repatriates billed
to sail on the last repatriation boat
which was cancelled. y ]
GIE.T- “‘A',‘. \
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Ottawa, July 2, 1948,

Mr. Morimitsu mra,
186 Simcoe Street, -
Torento, Ontarioe.

Dear Sir:

I wish to acknowledge your letter

of June 27 with reference to the possibility of
« I have no record of writing

you on May 14 as you mention, dut my letter of
March 25, 1948, advised you to get more definite
information from the /merican Consulate in Toronto
and the Canadian Pacific Railways (agent for the
American President Lines).

Any arrangements which you make for
return to Japan at this time will have to be made
as a private individual, as the Dominion Government
is no longer giving financial or other assistance
in the repatriation of persons of Japanese origin °
to Japan.

Yours very truly,

g W st
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Cttawa, March 25, 1948,

Mr, dorimitsu Uyenmura,\
186 Simcoe :ta. -
Toronto, Ont.

Dear Sir:
-]

I wish %o moknowledge your letter of March 28,
in cc,uccyib“ with the pousibi;iby of returningﬁto
Japan in the near future,

[ understand that the Allied GCommender in
Japan has recently anaounced that Japenese c¢itizene
will be permittied to return, I would suggest that you
got more definite information on this metter from the
American Consulate in Torontoe.

You are doubtlese aware that the Dominion
Covernment ie no longer giving financial or other
apeistance tuv the repatrietion of Japunese. If you
wish %o meke individual arrangements for transportation,
I would suggest that you see the agent of the Canadian
Faciflilc Railways in Toronto, as that Company is the
agent Tfor American President Lines, whieh operate from
San Francisco a regular passenger service to Japan,

Yours very truly,

ner/iss : A. Haclanmara. i \\%i
/\%\
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AIR MAIL Ottawa, February 24, 1948

Mr. Kaemon Fukusaka
B'R. Hoo 1. -
Tranquille Road,
KAMLGOPS, B.C.

Dear S5ir:

I wish to acknowledge your letter of
Pebruary 16 concerning the poesibility of returning
to Japan at this tinme.

This Department has no opjection to
you making your own arrangements for return to Japan
as soon as this can be arranged, You should apply
directly to the U,5. Authorities via the U.S. Consul
in Vancouver, B.C., giving full particulars and enclos-
ing proof of birth in Japan, such as a birth certificate
or an old Japanese passport.

I1f you desire to have any assets trans-
ferred to Japan you should send full particulars
concerning these to the Chief Treasury Officer, Depart-
ment of Labour, Ottawa.

With respect to transportation, the
chief steamship line providing service from this
Continent directly to Japan is the American President
Line of San Prancisco. Its Canadian Agent is the
Canadian Pacific Bailway Company, through whom you



you may be able to arrange passage. I understand
that Empire Shipping Limited of Vancouver also is
engaged in traffic to Japan.

Yours very truly,

H., T. Pammett.

HTP/TM

CoCo Mr. Tubman



ATR MATL Ottawa, February 18, 1948,

Miss Ella Lediard, "
United Chureh,
Greenwood, B. C,

Dear Madam:

I wish to acknowledge ﬁour letter of February 9 concerning
the aged ional in your community who wishes to_return to
Japan as soon &s possibla.

As you are no doubt aware, the Dominion Government is no
longer providing financial assistance for repatriates to Japan, There
would be no objection, however, to this Japanese national submitting an
application to the United States authorities for permission to return to.
Japen, as the Supreme Allied Commander in Japan is reported willing at
this time to consider individual applications from Japanese nationals for
re-entry to Japen. The application should be accompanied by a Japanese
passport or other proof of birth in Japan. ;

With respect to transportation, I would advise that the
Ceanedian Pacific Railway Company, Vancouver, is the agent in Canada for
the American Preasident Line, Sen Francisco, which is the chief steamship
line operating a passenger service from this continent directly to Japan.
According to information, the Empire Shipping Limited, Vancouver, is also
operating on this route.

Yours very truly,

A. H. Brown,
HTP: S Executive Assistant,

/a






Greenwood, B.C.

.’ February 9th, I048.

The Minjsiry of Labour,
Japanese Deprartment.
Dear S5irs;
Could you give me some information as to the possibility
of the return to Japan of an old Japanese gentleman who 1s living in A
this community and 1s very very anxiops to return to iapan before he
dies. He wanted to go on one of the éxéhange ships but his friends
were over anxious and prevented his going. He has some members of his
family there and some property and would be cared for adequately.
Is there any chance of his being permitted to go and if
so would you be good enough to indicate what steps must be taken. He is
over eighty I believe so has not much more time and he really seems

to long to go. I would be grateful for any help you can give in this/dALLE

matter.

Very Sincerely yours,

(s g%w
it oLl wote).



FILE USERS—

CENTRAL REGISTRY is established to serve you and satisfactory service is largely
dependent upon your prompt return of this file, This file is charged to you and you are
responsible for its return, unless you notify Central Registry to transfer the charge to another
branch or person, otherwise the file remains charged to you until it is returned.

Instructions for use of file cover—
Column 1 —Shows where it is routed and enables the user to indicate additional routing.
2—Shows the reason for the routing.
3—Central Registry enters the date on which the file is routed to the user.
4—Provided for the user to Bring Forward the file at a later date, if necessary, or
P.A. file.
5—Provided for the user to pass file to other people.

6—Provides space for the user to initial the entry when action is completed.

7—Central Registry enters the date on which the file is returned from the user,
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